

City of Chicago



O2015-2427

Office of the City Clerk Document Tracking Sheet

Meeting Date: 3/18/2015

Sponsor(s): Graham (29)

Type: Ordinance

Title: Senior citizen sewer refund(s)

Committee(s) Assignment: Committee on Finance

Section 1. Pursuant to Section 3-12-050 of the Municipal Code of Chicago,

Mr. Clement Godbold	is hereby entitled to Fifty Dollar (\$50.00)
(Name)	
Senior Citizen Sewer Charg	ge Refund for the premises located at
1516 North Mayfield Avenu	ue, #1 .
(Address)	

Section 2. This ordinance shall take effect upon its passage and publication.

(Senior Citizen Sewer Refund)

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CHICAGO

Section 1. Pursuant to Section 3-12-050 of the Municipal Code of Chicago,

Ms. Dorothy Conner	is hereby entitled to Fifty Dollar (\$50.00)
(Name)	
Senior Citizen Sewer Charge	Refund for the premises located at
1045 North Menard Avenue	•
(Address)	

Section 2. This ordinance shall take effect upon its passage and publication.

Section 1. Pursuant to Section 3-12-050 of the Municipal Code of Chicago,

Mr. Timothy Dupree	is hereby entitled to Fifty Dollar (\$50.00)
(Name)	
Senior Citizen Sewer Charge Refu	nd for the premises located at
5832 West Superior Street	•
(Address)	

Section 2. This ordinance shall take effect upon its passage and publication.

Section 1. Pursuant to Section 3-12-050 of the Municipal Code of Chicago,

Mr. Lewis Hill	is hereby entitled to Fifty Dollar (\$50.00)
(Name)	
Senior Citizen Sewer Charge	Refund for the premises located at
1242 North Monitor Avenue	<u> </u>
(Address)	

Section 2. This ordinance shall take effect upon its passage and publication.

	•		•	
				`
			•	A
	,			
		•		

on 3-12-050 of the Municipal Code of Chicago,
is hereby entitled to Fifty Dollar (\$50.00)
for the premises located at
· ·

Section 2. This ordinance shall take effect upon its passage and publication.

Section 1. Pursuant to Section 3-12-050 of the Municipal Code of Chicago,

Mr. Wilmer Moore	is hereby entitled to Fifty Dollar (\$50.00)
(Name)	
Senior Citizen Sewer Charge Refun	d for the premises located at
Senior Citizen Sewer Charge Refund 1049 North Menard Avenue	d for the premises located at

Section 2. This ordinance shall take effect upon its passage and publication.

(Senior Citizen Sewer Refund)

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CHICAGO

Section 1. Pursuant to Section 3-12-050 of the Municipal Code of Chicago,

Ms. Michaline A Tarczynski		_ is hereby entitled to Fifty Dollar (\$50.00)		
(Name)	-	<u> </u>		
Senior Citizen Sewer Charge	Refund for t	the premises located at		
2151 North Harlem Avenue	Apt #110			
(Address)				

Section 2. This ordinance shall take effect upon its passage and publication.

(Senior Citizen Sewer Refund)

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CHICAGO

ol Code of Chicago,
Fifty Dollar (\$50.00)
• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •
t
-
7

Section 2. This ordinance shall take effect upon its passage and publication.

Ms. Ernestine Brown is hereby entitled to Fifty Dollar (\$50.00)

(Name)

Senior Citizen Sewer Charge Refund for the premises located at

4845 West Gladys Avenue . (Address)

Section 2. This ordinance shall take effect upon its passage and publication.

Deborah L. Graham, Alderman, 29th Ward

Section 1. Pursuant to Section 3-12-050 of the Municipal Code of Chicago,

Mr. Eddie	Brown	is hereby entitled to Fifty Dollar (\$50.00)
	(Name)		
Senior Cit	izen Sewer	Charge Refund for the premises located at	
107 South	Parkside A	Avenue, #1	
	(Address		

Section 2. This ordinance shall take effect upon its passage and publication.

Section 1. Pursuant to Section 3-12-050 of the Municipal Code of Chicago,

Ms. Katharyne J. Shirley is hereby entitled to Fifty Dollar (\$50.00)

(Name)

Senior Citizen Sewer Charge Refund for the premises located at

127 North Mason Avenue, #207

(Address)

Section 2. This ordinance shall take effect upon its passage and publication.